



\$~65 to 69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 709/2014

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CENTRAL-III

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC with
Mr. V.K. Saxena, Ms. Hemlata
Rawat, JSCs, Mr. Dipak Raj &
Mr. Shubham Kumar, Advs.

versus

INCOME TAX SETTLEMENT COMMISSION
& ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rohit Jain & Mr. Vaibhav
Kulkarni, Advs. for R-2.

66

+ W.P.(C) 82/2017 & CM APPL. 466/2017 (Stay)

TODAY HOTELS (P) LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rohit Jain & Mr. Vaibhav
Kulkarni, Advs.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
& ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhishek Maratha, SSC
with Mr. Parth Samwal, JSC,
Ms. Nupur Sharma, Ms.
Muskan Goel & Mr. Himanshu
Gaur, Advs.

67

+ W.P.(C) 10879/2020 & CM APPL. 34104/2020 (Interim Relief)

TODAY HOTELS (P) LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rohit Jain & Mr. Vaibhav
Kulkarni, Advs.

versus

CENTRAL BOARD OF DIRECT TAXES
& ORS.

.....Respondents



Through: Mr. Manish Mohan, CGSC
with Mr. Jatin Teotia & Ms.
Aishani Mohan, Advs. for
Resp./ UOI.

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Spl.
Counsel with Mr. Indruj Rai,
SSC, Mr. Sanjeev Menon &
Mr. Rahul Singh, JSCs.

68

+ W.P.(C) 11176/2020 & CM APPL. 34868/2020 (Interim Relief)

ABHISHEK MANU SINGHVIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Amit Bhandari, Mr. Rohit
Jain & Mr. Vaibhav Kulkarni,
Advs.

versus

CENTRAL BOARD OF DIRECT TAXES
& ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Arti Bansal, SPC with Ms.
Shruti Goel, Adv. for Resp./
UOI.

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Spl.
Counsel with Mr. Indruj Rai,
SSC, Mr. Sanjeev Menon &
Mr. Rahul Singh, JSCs.

69

+ W.P.(C) 6571/2021

SUNAINI GUPTAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ankul Goyal, Adv.

versus

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 18 &
ORS.

...Respondents

Through: Mr. Manish Mohan, CGSC
with Mr. Jatin Teotia & Ms.
Aishani Mohan, Advs. for
Resp./ UOI.

Mr. Indruj Rai, SSC with Mr.



Sanjeev Menon & Mr. Rahul
Singh, JSCs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

23.01.2025

%

A request for accommodation is made on behalf of the learned Solicitor General who is to address submissions on behalf of the respondents.

In view of the aforesaid, let this batch be re-notified for 20.02.2025 in the category of “End of Board” matters.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

JANUARY 23, 2025/kk