



\$~77 to 81

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 709/2014**

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL-IIIPetitioner
Through: Mr. Rohit Jain and Mr. Vaibhav
Kulkarni, Advocates (Mob.
9911013919).

versus

INCOME TAX SETTLEMENT COMMISSION & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

78

+ **W.P.(C) 82/2017 & CM APPL. 466/2017**

TODAY HOTELS (P) LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rohit Jain and Mr. Vaibhav
Kulkarni, Advocates (Mob.
9911013919).

versus

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhishek Maratha, Sr. SC with
Mr. Parth Samwal, Jr. SC, Ms. Nupur
Sharma, Ms. Muskan Goel and Mr.
Himanshu Gaur, Advocates.

79

+ **W.P.(C) 10879/2020 & CM APPL. 34104/2020**

TODAY HOTELS (P) LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rohit Jain and Mr. Vaibhav
Kulkarni, Advocates (Mob.
9911013919).

versus

CENTRAL BOARD OF DIRECT TAXES & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Manish Mohan, CGSC with Mr.
Jatin Teotia, Advocate (Mob.
9999410115).
Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG with Mr. Zoheb



Hossain, Spl. Counsel, Mr. Indraj Rai,
Sr. SC, Mr. Sanjeev Menon, Jr. SC and
Mr. Rahul Singh, Jr. SC.

80

+

W.P.(C) 11176/2020 & CM APPL. 34868/2020

ABHISHEK MANU SINGHVI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rohit Jain and Mr. Vaibhav
Kulkarni, Advocates (Mob.
9911013919).

versus

CENTRAL BOARD OF DIRECT TAXES & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG with Mr. Zoheb
Hossain, Spl. Counsel, Mr. Indraj Rai,
Sr. SC, Mr. Sanjeev Menon, Jr. SC and
Mr. Rahul Singh, Jr. SC.
Ms. Arti Bansal SPC with Ms. Shruti
Goel, Advocate for UOI (Mob.
9999442349).

81

+

W.P.(C) 6571/2021

SUNAINI GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankul Goyal and Mr. Priyam
Bhatnagar, Advocates (Mob.
7987485186).

versus

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 18 & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Manish Mohan, CGSC with Mr.
Jatin Teotia, Advocate (Mob.
9999410115).
Mr. Indraj Rai, Sr. SC, Mr. Sanjeev
Menon, Jr. SC and Mr. Rahul Singh,
Jr. SC.



CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER
09.04.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. These petitions have been received on transfer.
3. List these petitions for hearing on 12th August, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

APRIL 9, 2025/MR/rks