



\$~34 to 38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 709/2014

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL-IIIPetitioner

Through:

versus

INCOME TAX SETTLEMENT COMMISSION & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC, Ms. Hemlata Rawat, Mr. V K Saxena, JSCs & Mr. Abhay Singh, Mr Saurabh, Advs

(35)

+ W.P.(C) 82/2017 CM APPL. 466/2017

TODAY HOTELS (P) LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Rohit Jain & Mr. Vaibhav Kulkami, Advs.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhishek Maratha, SSC with Mr. Apoorv Aggarwal, JSC & Ms. Nupur Sharma, JSC

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Special Counsel with Mr.Indruj Singh Rai, SSC with Mr. Sanjeev Menon, JSC, Mr. Rahul Singh, JSC and Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Adv.

(36)

+ W.P.(C) 10879/2020 CM APPL. 34104/2020

TODAY HOTELS (P) LTD

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus



CENTRAL BOARD OF DIRECT TAXES & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Special Counsel
with Mr.Indruj Singh Rai, SSC with
Mr. Sanjeev Menon, JSC, Mr. Rahul
Singh, JSC and Mr. Gaurav Kumar,
Adv.

((37)

+ W.P.(C) 11176/2020 CM APPL. 34868/2020
ABHISHEK MANU SINGHVIPetitioner
Through:

versus

CENTRAL BOARD OF DIRECT TAXES & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Special Counsel
with Mr.Indruj Singh Rai, SSC with
Mr. Sanjeev Menon, JSC, Mr. Rahul
Singh, JSC and Mr. Gaurav Kumar,
Adv.
Mr. Jaswinder Singh, Adv.

(38)

+ W.P.(C) 6571/2021
SUNAINI GUPTAPetitioner
Through:

versus

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 18 & ORS.
.....Respondents
Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Special Counsel
with Mr.Indruj Singh Rai, SSC with
Mr. Sanjeev Menon, JSC, Mr. Rahul
Singh, JSC and Mr. Gaurav Kumar,
Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR



ORDER

26.02.2026

%

1. The matter(s) could not be called out/taken for consideration till rising of the Court and is/are therefore adjourned.
2. List this case on 06.04.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

VINOD KUMAR, J.

FEBRUARY 26, 2026/KK