



\$~32 to 36

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 709/2014  
COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL-III .....Petitioner  
Through:

versus

INCOME TAX SETTLEMENT COMMISSION & ANR. ....Respondents  
Through:

(33)  
+ W.P.(C) 82/2017 CM APPL. 466/2017  
TODAY HOTELS (P) LTD .....Petitioner  
Through:

versus

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ORS. ....Respondents  
Through: Mr. Indruj Singh Rai, SSC with Mr.  
Sanjeev Menon, JSC, Mr. Rahul  
Singh & Ms. Priya Sarkar, JSC.

(34)  
+ W.P.(C) 10879/2020 CM APPL. 34104/2020  
TODAY HOTELS (P) LTD .....Petitioner  
Through:

versus

CENTRAL BOARD OF DIRECT TAXES & ORS. ....Respondents  
Through: Mr. Indruj Singh Rai, SSC with Mr.  
Sanjeev Menon, JSC, Mr. Rahul  
Singh & Ms. Priya Sarkar, JSC.

(35)  
+ W.P.(C) 11176/2020 CM APPL. 34868/2020  
ABHISHEK MANU SINGHVI .....Petitioner  
Through:



versus

CENTRAL BOARD OF DIRECT TAXES & ANR. ....Respondents

Through: Mr. Indruj Singh Rai, SSC with Mr.  
Sanjeev Menon, JSC, Mr. Rahul  
Singh & Ms. Priya Sarkar, JSC.  
Ms. Arti Bansal, CGSC for UOI.

(36)

+ W.P.(C) 6571/2021  
SUNAINI GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 18 & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Indruj Singh Rai, SSC with Mr.  
Sanjeev Menon, JSC, Mr. Rahul  
Singh & Ms. Priya Sarkar, JSC.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN**

**ORDER**

%

**06.04.2026**

List these cases on 19.05.2026.

**DINESH MEHTA, J.**

**SHAIL JAIN, J.**

**APRIL 6, 2026/sr**