



\$~29 to 33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 709/2014
COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL-IIIPetitioner
Through:

versus

INCOME TAX SETTLEMENT COMMISSION & ANR.
.....Respondents
Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC with Mr. V.K.
Saksena, JSC & Ms. Hemlata Rawat,
JSC.

(30)
+ W.P.(C) 82/2017 CM APPL. 466/2017
TODAY HOTELS (P) LTDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Rohit Jain & Mr. Vaibhav
Kulkarni, Advs.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC with Mr. V.K.
Saksena, JSC & Ms. Hemlata Rawat,
JSC.

(31)
+ W.P.(C) 10879/2020 CM APPL. 34104/2020
TODAY HOTELS (P) LTDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Rohit Jain & Mr. Vaibhav
Kulkarni, Advs.

versus

CENTRAL BOARD OF DIRECT TAXES & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Satya Ranjan Swain, CGSC & Mr.
Kautilya Birat, GP.

(32)
+ W.P.(C) 11176/2020 CM APPL. 34868/2020



ABHISHEK MANU SINGHVI

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

CENTRAL BOARD OF DIRECT TAXES & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Arti Bansal, CGSC with Ms. Shruti Goel, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Jain & Mr. Vaibhav Kulkarni, Adv.

(33)

+ W.P.(C) 6571/2021

SUNAINI GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 18 & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC with Mr. V.K. Saksena, JSC & Ms. Hemlata Rawat, JSC.

Mr. Satya Ranjan Swain, CGSC with Mr. Kautilya Birat, GP.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

19.05.2026

List these cases on 15.07.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

VINOD KUMAR, J.

MAY 19, 2026/sr